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pennsylvania

OFFICE OF OPEN RECORDS

RIGHT TO KNOW LAW APPEAL
DENIAL OR PARTIAL DENIAL

Office of Open Records

Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, 4™ Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17120-0225

Fax: (717) 425-5343 E-mail: openrecords@pa.gov Today’s date: 3/14/2014

Requester’s name: 1yan Bagwell
Address/City/State/Zip: 2219 Shorecrest Drive
Request submitted by: 0 Fax 0O Mail #® E-mail O In-Person (Please check one)

Date of Right to Know request: 2/16/2014 Date of Agency Response:
Telephone and fax number:; 608-466-6195 E-mail: Yan@ryanbagwell.com

Name and address of Agency: P2 Dept. of State
E-mail Address of Agency RA-RTK-DOS@pa.gov
Name and title of person who denied my request: 1e\di Barry

Fax of Agency

I submitted a request for records to the agency named above. The agency either denied or partially
denied my request. I am appealing that denial to the Office of Open Records (OOR), and I am
providing the following information:

I was denied access to the following records (attach additional pages if necessary):
this is an appeal of fees charged to respond to the request

The requested records are public records because (check all that apply) (REQUIRED):
O the records document the receipt or use of agency funds

O the records are in the possession, custody or control of the agency and are not subject to

the exemptions cited by the agency.
# Other the department cannot charge the fees that were billed

The agency denied my request and I believe the denial was incorrect because (address EACH reason
the agency gives for denying your request, attach additional pages if necessary) (REQUIRED):

This is an appeal of the charges for producing the requested records. Neither the Right-to-Know Law, nor 71
P.S. §240.18A, permits the Dept. of State to charge a "search fee" for the retrieval of public records; it is not
permitted to charge for a name search report when such a report was neither requested nor furnished; finally,
the department may not charge $3 per page for furnishing photocopies when photocopies were not
furnished.

™ I have attached a copy of my request for records. (REQUIRED)
™ I have attached a copy of all responses from the agency regarding my request. (REQUIRED)
™ I have attached any letters or notices extending the agency’s time to respond to my request.

Respectfully Submitted, V/té‘/ (must be signed)

You should provide the agency with a copy of this form and any documents vou submit to the OOR.




Initial Request



Gmail

Right-to-Know Law request

Ryan Bagwell <ryan@ryanbagwell.com> Sun, Feb 16, 2014 at 12:35 PM
To: RA-RTK-DOS@pa.gov

| hereby request copies of the following:

1. the Articles of Incorporation for ALLEN STREET ASSOCIATES, INC., entity no. 996414
2. the fictitious name registration for ALLEN STREET ASSOCIATES, entity no. 863476.
Whenever possible, please provide the records in an electronic format, such as Adobe PDF.
Please let me know if you have any questions. Thank you.

-Ryan Bagwell

Ryan Bagwell

5219 Shorecrest Drive
Middleton, WI 53562
(608) 466-6195 (v)



Final Agency Response



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA
17120

Right-to-Know Law Office
Room 309, North Office Building
401 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Fax: 717-214-9899

Mailing Date: February 21, 2014
Ryan Bagwell

5219 Shorecrest Drive

Middleton, WI 53562

| ryan(@ryanbagwell.com

RE: Right-to-Know Law Request No. 2014-053
Dear Mr. Bagwell:

On February 18, 2014, the Department of State received your request for information
pursuant to the Pennsylvania Right-to-Know Law, 65 P.S. §§ 67.101, et seq. (RTKL),
wherein you asked for “(1) the Articles of Incorporation for ALLEN STREET
ASSOCIATES, INC., entity no. 996414; and (2) the fictitious name registration for
ALLEN STREET ASSOCIATES, entity no. 863476.”

e Your request is granted and attached please find the Articles of Incorporation for
Allen Street Associates, Inc. and the fictitious name registration for Allen Street
Associates, Also attached is an invoice from the Bureau of Corporations and
Charitable Organization in the amount of $60.00. Kindly remit payment in that
amount to the Department of State at the address given on the enclosed invoice.
Please include a copy of the invoice with your remittance.

Corporation Bureau fess for searching, copying and certification are established
by statute at 71 P.S. §240.18A. Pursuant to Section 61.1307(g) of the RTKL, the
statutory fees have been assessed. Prepayment of all fees established under the
laws governing the operations of the Corporation Bureau is required.



You have a right to appeal this response of information in writing to Terry Mutchler,
Executive Director, Office of Open Records (OOR), Commonwealth Keystone Building,
400 North Street, 4™ Floor, Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120. 1If you choose to file an
appeal, you must do so within 15 business days of the mailing date of this response and
send to the OOR:

1) this response;

2) your request; and
3) the reason why you think the agency is wrong in its response.

Also, the OOR has an appeal form available on the OOR website at:
https://www.dced.state.pa.us/public/oor/appealformgeneral. pdf.

Heidi L. Barry

Agency Open Records Officer
Department of State

Room 309, North Office Building
401 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17120-0500
717-783-3585

Enclosures



Invoice Number: 7052855

Billing Information

Barry, Heidi

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Corporations and Charitable Organizations

Carol Aichele

Invoice Date:

Agency Open Records Officer, Dept of State

301 N Office Bldg
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Product Description

Certification
Number

02/19/2014

Order
Date

Secretary of the Commonwealth, Carol Aichele

02/19/2014 09:36 AM

Item

User ID:

Amount

Qty  Pages Cost Extended

595

Due

Corp Fees - Corp Copies Search Fee Re:
ALLEN STREET ASSOCIATES, INC.
Contact: Barry, Heidi

Shipped Via: Mail

11634360

02/19/2014

1 1 15.00 15.00

$15.00

Corp Copies - Plain Copies Re: ALLEN
STREET ASSOCIATES, INC.

Contact: Barry, Heidi

Shipped Via: Mail

11634361

02/19/2014

1 1 3.00

3.00

$3.00

Corp Copies - Additional Plain Copy Pages

Re: ALLEN STREET ASSOCIATES, INC.

Contact: Barry, Heidi
Shipped Via: Mail

11634364

02/19/2014

2 1 3.00

6.00

$6.00

Corp Copies - Additional Plain Copy Pages
Re: ALLEN STREET ASSOCIATES
Contact: Barry, Heidi

Shipped Via: Mail

11634365

02/19/2014

6 1 3.00 18.00

$18.00

Corp Fees - Corp Copies Search Fee Re:
ALLEN STREET ASSOCIATES
Contact: Barry, Heidi

Shipped Via: Mail

11634362

02/19/2014

1 1 15.00 15.00

$15.00

Corp Copies - Plain Copies Re: ALLEN
STREET ASSOCIATES

Contact: Barry, Heidi

Shipped Via: Mail

11634363

02/19/2014

1 1 3.00

3.00

$3.00

Credit Balance as of 02/19/2014 9:37 AM:

Payment Details:

2/19/2014 9:37:11 AM

$0.00

Invoice Total:

Payment Total:

Amount Due:

Invoice Number: 7052855

i

$60.00

$0.00

$60.00

Page

1

of



Include invoice number on all correspondence and send to:

UCC Inquiries: Bureau of Corporations and Charitable To discuss payment for UCC items call:
Organizations : (717) 787-1057
401 North Street, Room 206, P.O. Box 8721
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8721

Corporation Bureau of Corporations and Charitable To discuss payment for Corporation items call:
Inquiries: Organizations (717) 787-1057 ‘

401 North Street, Room 206, P.O. Box 8722
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8722

2/19/2014 9:37:11 AM Invoice Number: 7052855 Page 2 of 2
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0508 8CL-—1373 (Rev. B-72)

(Line for numbering)

Filing Fas: $15

s QL4114

Aticles of Incorperation— COM MON‘W kA L’l‘}g ()i' A!"Ef\f’NS\' lv.\’ANlA
Demestic Businasy fupesatio DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Clase Eﬁxsmﬁiﬂ C ORFORATION BUREAU

_ALLEN STREET Asso\,IA_Tw! wg:

Filed this . d&of R
———pCT291987 19

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of State

4T

Secretary of the Commonwedlth

{Box for Certification)

(NAME OF LORPOFMTION)

A CLOSE CORPORATION

In compliance with the requirements of section 373 of the Business Corporation Law, act of May 5, 1933
(. L. 364) (15 P. S, §1373; the undersigned, desiring to ¢ incorporated a: a business corporation which is a

close corporation, hereby Lel tifies (certify) that:
1. The name of the cotrporation Is:

ALLEN STREET ASSOCIATES, INC,

2. The location and post ofiice address of the initial registered office of the corporation in this Common-

wealth is:
726 NORTH ALLEN STREET
o INUMBER] (STREET)
STATE COLLEGE Pennsylvania 16803 (i4)
1CITY) (21P CODE)

3. The corporation is incorporated under the Business Corporation Law of the Commonwealth of Pennsyl-

vania for the followirg purpose or purposes:

The corporation shall have unlimited power to engage in and do
any lawful act concerning any and all lawful business for which
corporations may be incorporated under the Business Corporation

Law.

4. The term for which the corporation is to exist is: .

PERPETUAL

5. The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is:

20,000 shares of common stock at $1.00 par value per share.

M BURR KEIM COMPANY, PHILADELPHIA




87661217

DSCH.BOCL-373 {Rev B-772)-2
G The tollowing provisions shall regulate the status of the corporadon as a close corpovation:

L eStrke out b er g below, whichiever ss not applicable.)

UK O B R RICH X 20000 X XM A Mo X XRXR UK ERRHND XL X PSSR KRR K he
HICHNE X RO BREE WH IMRX XX XXX XA X XXX XN

NUABER N IO #NCFELD

(it All of the 1sued shares of the corporation of all classes, exclusive of treasury shares, shall be
held of vevord by not more than the smatler of ten “sharcholders™ within the meaning of Suhchapter § of the
loternal Revenue Code of 1954, as amended. or 30 persons,

by All of the issued shaves of all classes of the corporation shall be subject to one or more of the
restrscuions on transfer permitted by section 613.1 of the Business Corporation Law (15 P, 8. §1613.1).

ic: The corporation shall make no offering of any of its shaves of any class which would constitute a
‘public offering” within the meaning of the Sceurities Act of 1933, as amended.
T (Optional: BCL §372B) A person (other than an estate) who is not an “individual” or who is a “non-
resident alien,” in elther case withiu the meaning of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954, as amended (*Code™),
shall not be entitled to be a holder of record of shares of the corporation. Only a person whose consent is
currently in effect to the election of the corporation to be treated as an electing small business corporation
under Subchapter S of the Code shall be entitled to be a holder of vecord of shares of the corporation.

B. tOptional: BCL ¥382) The business and affuirs of the corporation shall be managed by the share-
L holders of the covporation rather than by 1 board of directors. - ‘

49 (Opticaal- BCL 33768) The status of the corperation as a “close corporation” within the meaning
of the Busiress Corporation Law shall not be terminated withouwt the affirmative vote or written consent of

sadt holders ofbisureholdess holding .. of the) shares of all .classes of the corporation.
(FRACTION AT (EASY TWO-THIRDS) .

14, {Optional: BCL §384B, (Any shareholder) (shareholders holding of the shares)

(FEACTION)
of the corporation may apply for the appointment of a provisional director of the corporation in the manner
and upon the circumstances provided by statute.

1L {Optional: BCL ¥386) (Any shareholder) {shareholders holding T of the shares)
(FRA

of the corporation shall have the rf tht at will to canse the corporation to be dissolved by proceeding in the
m:nner provided by statute,

12, The namessy and post office aiddresm‘s_) of vach incorporatoxs) and the number and class of shares sub-
scribed by such incorporaton s) is (are);

NAME ADDRESS NUMBER AND CLASS OF SHARES
Jlngluding stzest and aymbor. 1f any
ERIC P. SMITH 102 "FASTCOTLESE avenuE ONE COMMON
T ' STATE COLLEGE, PX T6801
FIELN

IN TESTIMON 'HEREO b yingo a y{;as (have) signed and sealed these Articles of Incor-
poration this ‘,7 Y?ﬂ %‘g OQ;_(__C%%?;& T 19 .

o (BEAL) ' el % Ww __(SEAL)

—_ . — —(SEAL)




mgaml of ﬁ"““ﬂylz, 87661218

Bepartment of Btate

®ffice of the Becretary of the Commonsuenlth
To All to Bhom These Presents Bhall Come, Breeting:

ﬁ BYRAD, Under the provisions of the Laws of the Commonwealth, the Secretary of the Commonwealth
13 auinorized and required o issue a “"Certificate of Incorporation” evidencing the incorporation of an entity.

gh@t&ﬁ, The stipulations and conditions of the Law have been fully complied with by
ALLEN STREET ASSOCIATES, INC. (& CLOSE CORPORATION

ml}et zfare, ?“ Gﬁ! 8 Tha subject to the Constitution of this Commonwealth, arid under
the authority of the Laws thereof, 1 do by these presents, which I have caused to be sealed with the Great Seal of

he Commaonweqlth, declare and certify the creation, erection and incorporation of the above in deed and in law
oy the name chasen hereinbefore specified. '

Such corporation shall have and enjoy and shall be subject to all the powers, duties, requirements, and o
restrictions, specifled and enjoined in and by the applicable laws of this Commonwealth.

@i’%}‘c’!{ wnder my Hand and the Great Seal of the Commonwealth,
at the City of Harrisburg, this 29th day

of (O tober in the year of our
Lord one thousand nine hundred and e ighty-seven
and of the Commonwealth the two hundred  twelfth

o L2 2 _
O swlgmcmglif

0296414

ERIC SMITH ESQ
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: Filed this _______ day of —
APPLICANT'S ACC'T NO. 853 5156 3 - APR 081985 Y 1o
DSCB: 15-55/54:29.1 (Rev.'2-75) * Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Fiing Fre: SA0/236S Department of State
Cin-23

(Line for nﬁrﬁ'iwring)
Application ter Snavycting o
Sosinaes Under an Aiswmed %] "1 7 (( 4
o flgtmm Koo . Zd /@-‘V"“"
nélviduals snd Componaions COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ﬂ/‘m"‘"
DEPARTMENT OF STATE Secretary of the Commonwealth
CORPORATION BUREAD :
3y At 19t -2¢5 (Box for Certification)
In compliance with the requirements of section S-of-the-Fietittous-Corporate-Name—tet—aet-of July-+4-1957
JEN U ‘ e —er—seTt the— ; ; o = 28 , the under-
signed persan(s), desiring to carry on or conduct a business in this Commonwealth under an assumed or fictitious
mune, style or designation, does {do) hereby cerntify that

+

I The fictitious name, style, or designation under which the business is being, or will be, carried on or con-
ducied is:

ALLEN STREET ASSOCIATES

2. A brief statement of the character or nature of the business is:

_..Ownership and management of real estate

3. The real name(s) and address(es), of all individuals (including copartners) owning or interested in the busi-
ness, if any, are:

NAMES RESIDENCES 4
{Number} {Streat) {City) {State) (Zip Coda} R
Edward A. Friedman 743 W. Hamiiton Avenue, State College, PA 16801
Richard L., Kalin 1740 W. Fairmount Avenue, State College, PA 16801
Bruce K. Heim .~ 1600 Fox Hollow Road, State College, PA 16803
Fred Nicholas =~~~ 750 8. Atherton Street, State College, PA 16801
Ira Lupert 816 Fernwood Road, Moorestown, NJ 08057
% The corporations (including copartners) conducting a business under such fictitious name, if any, are:
STATE OF DATYE OF
CORPORATE NAME INCORPORATION INCORPORATION

(&) e .

) . e —

(C) e

LOCATION OF PRINCIPAL PLAGE OF BUSINESS

{Number) iStraet} {Cily} {State) {Zip Code)

(a) _

{b) ——

{c) ~




Basvlaba
DSCB: 15.55./54.28.) (Rev. 2-75).2

~ N .
N D
\
LOCATION OF REGISTERED OFFICE IN THIS COMMONWEALTH ’
INumber) 1Streety {City) . {Zip Code)}
Pennsylvania
(a) . . e - R S
Pennsylvania
(b} . e e — —
Pennsylvania
(Q) R U SV S

i J
,l
J
5. (if any forcign corporation is named in Paragraph 4, complete or check the following with respect to each
such corporation:
PENNSYLVANIA CERTIFICATE
QF AULHORITY ISSUED
e e e e ... NO CERTIFICATE
(Namyv of Agency) {Dats) OF AUTHORITY
REQUIRED ~-
(8) — : 0
(&) ~ O
() - —_ 0

6.

The location of the principal office or place of business of the business in
application relates is:

this Commonwealth to which this
Allen Street Associates

{Name)

248 Calder Way, State Colleqe, Centre, 16801
(Street) {City)

(County)

(15)

{Strike out this paragraph if at least one of the addresses set forth in Paragraph 3 is located in this Com

The name and residence address of the resident agent through which the business s
~¢ carried on ducted in this Commonwealth is:

(Zip Code)

~

g, or will

{Mame}

{(Namae)

8.

{Street)

{City) Pennsylvania {Z2ip Code)
We are familiar with the orovisions of Section 332 of the Fictitious Name Act
and understand that filing under the Act does not create any exclusive or other
rights to the fictitious name.




DR 85351565
DSCB: 15.55/54-28.1 (Rev. 2.75)-3

.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREQ: , the undersigned corporation(s) has(have) caused this application to be
sigried by a duly authorized officer and jts corporate seal, duly attested by another such officer, to be here

aftixed, or the \mdc‘ ned individual(s) has(have) caused thiylapplication to be signed, or both, this __
day of .. 2., 1985 A
o f W
E arc A, F'r (udlvml;l Signuture) . RlC;ard L. Kailndlvldunl Bignature)
N . e e+ @ o () el \Dﬁ_ "
T tadlviduﬁl Sxinnwu) T I(lmllvkiml Slxnatur“l
@ K. Ha Fred Nicholas
11'& labert in&xd&ual Sic;mature) I -~~-~-—~~;N‘m. ot Corporation)
u/ ,4;‘7‘;14/ \.rb.u o /r‘ﬂ PR s
Attest: By

(Presidant) (Vice Preaidant)

tBacretary) {Tresaurer)

{Corporuie Seal)

(Name of Corporstion)

By ,
Attest: (Prealdent) (Vies Presldent)
(Seczetary) (Treasurer)
{Corporata Seal)
(Name of Corporation)
Attest: By

(Preaident) (Vice Presldent)

{Secrotary) (Truiurur)

tCorporate Szal)

“{ MMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
88
COUNTY OF .__ CENTRE

Personally appeared before me, this )‘l)auvt , 1985

e RICHARD I.. KALIN

who, bemg duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that the statements contained in the foregoing appli-

cation are true. [

>/' AR T
(SEAL) /Z [‘7 A 2 /: L 2yl fi‘b ;
(Notary Publie) (S!xnntun of Aftiant)
! MARJCRIE 1, AULENY r‘”{zn ary public. Richard L. Kal

My Commission expires b Cateser Lot o Lo By Pi
My Cormumission L:pires Pebruary 23, 1986



Rk DA e L 85351566 L eyt (AL a0 w§
U L S SPECIAL POWER OF ATTORNEY Witness my hand and seal of office

L, vt [N SN
[ S [ AR A .

of Deeds, €23, 1 and for Cenvrr Louny

20§80 166

TC PURCHASE REAL ESTATE M o
_TO _PURCHASE 28T , ,
o /r'l"-ﬂl QZ);_/ZAZ.Q’ Recordat

_: y

"KNOW ALIL, MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that I, IRA LUBERT

do hereby make, constitute and appoint ALFRED JONES, JR., to

be my true and lawful attorney for me and in my name and on my
behalf, generally to do and perform everything necessary in con-
nection with the purchasing and financing of the premises more
fully described on Exhibit "A", attached hereto, including but
not limited to the following:

1. To execute a partnership agreement by and between
Edward A. Friedman, Richard L. Kalin, Bruce K,
Heim, Fred Nicholas and Ira Lubert t/d/b/a Allen
Street Associates, a Partnership;

2. To execute all documents, instruments, notes,
settlement statements and any other writing
necessary for the acquisition and mortgage
financing of certain real estate more fully
described in Exhibit "A" attacher hereto;

This Power of Attorney shall not be affected by the
disability of the principal and the authority conferred herein
shall be exercisable notwithstanding later disability or incapa-
city of the principal and also during the period of uncertainty,
if any, as to whether the principal is dead or alive.

This Power of Attorney shall be recorded in the Office
of the Recorder of Deeds of Centre County, Pennsylvania, and

shall remain in full force and effect unless and until an instru-~

ment revoking said Power shall be recorded in the Office of the

v /.
in /1._.{_{:"—(:-— Buok '}Q/L[. slpics 116

i
4

A% Sy




e

85351567

Recorder of Deeds of Centre County, Pennsylvania.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and

seal this W_,/(Cq*__ day of - <pn /\_ , 1985

s00: 1 8Uree 1677

-2=

\
\

( SEAL)




STATE OF

COUNTY OF CENTRE

On this, the 30th day of March ,

a Notary Public, the
IRA LUBERT, known to
person whose name is
acknowledged that he
gontained.

IN WITNESS

notarial seal,

PENNSYLVANIA

85351568

1985, before me

undersigned officer, personally appeared
me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the
subscribed to the within instrument, and
executed the same for the purpose therein

WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and




"

85351569

ALL that certain messuage, tencment and tract of land situate,
lying and being i1 the Borough of State College, County of Centre
and State of Peni sylvania, bounded and described as follows,
to-wits

BEGINNING at an iron pin located at the intersection of
the southerly line of Beaver Avenue and the westerly
line of Allen Street, thence southerly in a line along
the westerly line of Allen Street, a distance of 110 !
feet to a point; thence westerly along property now or
late of Gordon D. Kissinger, a distance of 100 feet to
the easterly line of lot now or late of M. S, McDowell;
thence northerly along the property now or late of M. S,
McDowell, a distance of 110 feet to the southerly line
of Beaver Avenue; thence easterly, a distance of 100
feet along Beaver Avenue to an iron pin, the place of
beginning.

CONTAINING 11,000 sqguare feet, being the same more or
less, and having thereon erected a two-story yellow
brick store and office building.

BEING the same premises which Harold P. Griffith, Jr.,
and John E. Griffith, Co-executors of the Estate of
Dorthea F., Griffith, by their dced dated August 18,
1974, and recorded in Centre County Deed Book 348 at
page 899, granted and conveyed the same unto Harold P.
Griffith.

UNDER AND SUBJECT, NEVERTHELESS, to all existing
easements, covenants, conditions and restrictions of
record. '

s00¢ 1 80t 169 i

Exhibit "A™



Barry, Heidi

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Ryan Bagwell [ryan@ryanbagwell.com]
Sunday, February 16, 2014 1.35 PM
ST, RTK-DOS

Right-to-Know Law request

I hereby request copies of the following:

Department of State
Office of Open Records
RTKL#__ 204 053

Date Received:

218 /2

5-Day Response

1. the Articles of Incorporation for ALLEN STREET ASSOCIATES, INC., entity no. 996414

2. the fictitious name registration for ALLEN STREET ASSOCIATES, entity no. 863476.

Whenever possible, please provide the records in an electronic format, such as Adobe PDF.

Please let me know if you have any questions. Thank you.

-Ryan Bagwell

Ryan Bagwell

5219 Shorecrest Drive
Middleton, WI 53562
(608) 466-6195 (v)




Additional
Correspondence



Gmail

by K ."\-I"

Right-to-Know Law request

ST, RTK-DOS <RA-RTK-DOS@pa.gov> Mon, Feb 24, 2014 at 8:31 AM
To: Ryan Bagwell <ryan@ryanbagwell.com>

The records are maintained on microfilm and pdf

From: Ryan Bagwell [mailto:ryan@ryanbagwell.com]
Sent: Friday, February 21, 2014 4:41 PM

To: ST, RTK-DOS

Subject: Re: Right-to-Know Law request

In what format are the records maintained?

On Fri, Feb 21, 2014 at 2:06 PM, ST, RTK-DOS <RA-RTK-DOS@pa.gov> wrote:

The fees contained in 15 P.S. § 153(a) are the statutory fees for corporate and Uniform Code filings made with
and retained by the Bureau of Corporations and Charitable Organizations of the Department of State.

The fee statute was drafted well before electronic technology such as .pdf or scanned images existed, where
filings were submitted and retained solely in paper form.

Therefore, copy fees are per page, regardless of whether the page is furnished on paper or electronically.
Photocopies were generated by the Bureau, which then scanned them into a .pdf at your request.

As to the search fee, any request for copies of the records relating to a specific entity name or number
necessarily requires a search of the Bureau’s records for those names or numbers. The $15 fee is intended to
capture the Bureau’s time and efforts in searching its database for the requested information. Where copies are
requested and generated, the results are considered to be the report and therefore a separate report is not
generated.

From: Ryan Bagwell [mailto:ryan@ryanbagwell.com]
Sent: Friday, February 21, 2014 2:04 PM

To: ST, RTK-DOS

Subject: Re: Right-to-Know Law request

Thank you. Would you mind helping me understand the charges?



It appears that 15 P.S. § 153(a) contains the fee schedule for the Corporation Bureau.

153(a)(10) permits the bureau to charge $3 for each page of photocopy furnished. 153(a)(10) permits the Bureau
to charge $15 for a "report of record search."

| didn't request a "report of a record search," and | was not furnished with such a report. In addition, you provided
electronic copies of the requested records, not "photocopies." So it doesn't seem that the Bureau may charge
any of the fees that it has assessed.

Can you explain why the Bureau is permitted to charge the fees listed on the invoice?

On Fri, Feb 21, 2014 at 11:07 AM, ST, RTK-DOS <RA-RTK-DOS@pa.gov> wrote:

>

> Corporation Bureau fess for searching, copying and certification are established by statute at 71 P.S. §240.18A
>

>

>

> From: Ryan Bagwell [mailto:ryan@ryanbagwell.com]

> Sent: Friday, February 21, 2014 11:59 AM

> To: ST, RTK-DOS

> Subject: Re: Right-to-Know Law request
>

>

>

> Ms. Barry -

>

>

>

> Would you mind providing the statutory authority for the copying and search charges contained in the invoice?

The high cost of the records caught me off guard.
>

>
>
> Thank you.
>
>
>

> On Fri, Feb 21, 2014 at 10:08 AM, ST, RTK-DOS <RA-RTK-DOS@pa.gov> wrote:
>

> Attached please find the Department of State’s response to your RTKL request.
>
>
>

> Thank you,

\%
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> Heidi L. Barry | Agency Open Records Officer
>

> Department of State | Office of Chief Counsel



> Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

> 309 North Office Building | Harrisburg, PA 17120
> Phone: 717.783.3585 | Fax: 717.214.9899

>

> Email: hbarry@pa.gov
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> PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL COMMUNICATION

> The information transmitted is intended only for the person or entity to whom it is addressed and may contain
confidential and/or privileged material. Any use of this information other than by the intended recipient is
prohibited. If you receive this message in error, please send a reply e-mail to the sender and delete the material
from any and all computers. Unintended transmissions shall not constitute waiver of the attorney-client or any
other privilege.
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> From: Ryan Bagwell [mailto:ryan@ryanbagwell.com]
> Sent: Sunday, February 16, 2014 1:35 PM

> To: ST, RTK-DOS

> Subject: Right-to-Know Law request

>

>

>

> | hereby request copies of the following:

>

> 1. the Articles of Incorporation for ALLEN STREET ASSOCIATES, INC., entity no. 996414
>

> 2. the fictitious name registration for ALLEN STREET ASSOCIATES, entity no. 863476.
>
>
>

> Whenever possible, please provide the records in an electronic format, such as Adobe PDF.

\

Please let me know if you have any questions. Thank you.

-Ryan Bagwell
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> Ryan Bagwell

>

> 5219 Shorecrest Drive
>

> Middleton, WI 53562
>



(608) 466-6195 (v)

>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
> -
>

> Ryan Bagwell
>

> 5219 Shorecrest Drive
>

> Middleton, WI 53562

>

> (608) 466-6195 (v)
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Ryan Bagwell

5219 Shorecrest Drive
Middleton, WI 53562
(608) 466-6195 (v)

Ryan Bagwell

5219 Shorecrest Drive
Middleton, WI 53562
(608) 466-6195 (v)



